
2024–2025 Academic Calendar 
Fall Semester 
August 12	 Monday	 Term A: Begins	  
August 15	 Thursday	 Course Drop/Add Deadline	  
September 2	 Monday	 Labor Day (No academic classes)	  
September 6	 Friday	 Academic Classes	  
September 6	 Friday	 Term A: Course Withdrawal Deadline	 	  
October 3	 Thursday	 Term A: Ends	  
October 3	 Thursday	 Semester: Course Withdrawal Deadline	  
October 3–4	 Thursday–Friday	 Expedition	 	  
October 7	 Monday	 Term B: Begins	  
October 10	 Thursday	 Term B: Course Drop/Add Deadline	  
October 14	 Monday	 Columbus Day (No academic classes)	  
October 24	 Thursday	 Leadership Encounter Day (No academic classes)	  
October 31	 Thursday	 Term B: Course Withdrawal Deadline	  
November 22–30	 Friday–Saturday	 Fall Break	 	  
December 4	 Wednesday	 Impact Conference (No academic classes)	 	  
December 12	 Thursday	 Semester: Ends	  

Winter Break 
December 13 – January 5	 	 	  

Spring Semester 
January 6	 Monday	 Term A: Begins	  
January 9	 Thursday	 Course Drop/Add Deadline	  
January 17	 Friday	 Academic Classes	  
January 20	 Monday	 Martin Luther King Jr. Day (No academic classes)	  
January 23–25	 Thursday–Saturday	 Saturate	 	  
January 30	 Thursday	 Term A: Course Withdrawal Deadline	 	  
February 27	 Thursday	 Term A: Ends	  
February 27	 Thursday	 Semester: Course Withdrawal Deadline	  
February 28–March 8	 Friday–Saturday	 Spring Break	  
March 10	 Monday	 Term B: Begins	  
March 13	 Thursday	 Term B: Course Drop/Add Deadline	  
April 3	 Thursday	 Leadership Encounter Day (No academic classes)	  
April 3	 Thursday	 Term B: Course Withdrawal Deadline	 	  
May 8	 Thursday	 Semester: Ends	  
May 10	 Saturday	 Commencement	  
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